(673) feet more or lew.
eastern shore of the

of this line from an iron bolt set to the :
or near high water mark at Black Rock

farther westwardly by aso calledso oaueo ; uienoe « iurv— ------------ - _
prolongation of the last described course for a 
distance of one hundred and sixteen (116) feet 
more or lees or Until it meets the western 
boundary of the wafcef lot owned by the said 
Roderick Macdonald ; thence northerly by the 
said western boundary lino of the said water 
lot until it meets aline drawn parallel to the 
last described courte and distant sixty (60) feet